### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| MING-SHAN JENG   | 04/16/2009     |
| MING-SHIANN SHIH | 03/13/2009     |
| JAU-CHYN HUANG   | 03/13/2009     |
| YU-LI LIN        | 03/13/2009     |
| YA-WEN CHOU      | 03/13/2009     |
| TING-WEI HUANG   | 03/13/2009     |
| YU-MING CHANG    | 03/13/2009     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Rd.Chu-Tung |  |
| City:           | Hsin-Chu                                 |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                                   |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12404548 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-4411 Email: faxva@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke St., Suite 200
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18906-339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin King

PATENT

REEL: 022747 FRAME: 0154

OF \$40.00 12404548

500871007

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022747 FRAME: 0155

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I(we), JENG, MING-SHAN; SHIH, MING-SHIANN; HUANG, JAU-CHYN;; LIN, YU-LI; CHOU, YA-WEN; HUANG, TING-WEI; CHANG, Yg-MING whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful invention entitled

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DESORPTION AND DEHUMIDIFIER USING THE SAME

| THE T   | SAME   |
|---|--|
| (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application fo  | r United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date  |
| herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:   |  |
| ☐ United States Design Patent   |  |
| W3S   |  |
| executed on:  |  |
| 🗖 filed on: Serial No.:   |  |
| C established by PCT International Patent Application No.:  | filed: designating the United States of America  |
| 🗖 issued onas U.S. Patent No.:  | <del></del>  |
|   | INSTITUTE  ROAD, CHU-TUNG, HSIN-CHU, TAIWAN, R.O.C.  re right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its  |
| presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the enti-<br>throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letter  | sceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSENIOR, by these re right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application is Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and me may be granted, including all priority rights under any International   |
| ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreed would conflict with this Assignment;   | ment or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which   |
| maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in<br>that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said<br>without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify<br>information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S po-<br>behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in | legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and a the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents. INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and assession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony or respect of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any trument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to atives. |
| referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, ti  | sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent the and interest in and to the same, for Assignme's sole use and behoof, accessors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.  |
| ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of <u>WPAT, Pe</u> this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Train  | C (Customer No. 60951) to insert or complete any information in demark Office.   |
| Assignor Name   | Address  |
| JENG, MING-SHAN   | 1F., No.9, Alley 9, Lane 5, Bojyue St., Sijhih<br>City, Taipei County 221, Taiwan (R.O.C.)   |
| Signature of Assignor Ming-Shan Jeng  | Date of Signature 6 4/16/09  |
| Name of Witness (optional)  | Name of Witness (optional)   |
| Signature of Witness (optional)   | Signature of Witness (Optional)  |

PATENT REEL: 022747 FRAME: 0156

| A North Control of the Control of th | Address  |
|--|--|
| SHIH, MING-SHIANN  | No.43-16, Shuanglianpo, Pingjhen City,<br>Taoyuan County 324, Taiwan (R.O.C.)          |
| - Allen  | Date of Signature 7009 /3113   |
| Name of Witness (aprilonal)  | Name of Witness (optional)   |
| Signature of Witness (optional)  | Signature of Witness (Optional)  |
|  | Address  |
| Assignor Name  |  |
| HUANG, JAU-CHYN  | No.115, Sinjhuang St., East District, Hsinch<br>City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)              |
| Signature of Assignar  | Date of Signature  |
| Signature of Assigner    Juang   Juang   Juang     Name of Witness (optional)  | Name of Witness (optional)   |
| Signature of Witness (optional)  | Signature of Fitness (Optional)  |
|  | Aguress  |
| LIN, YU-LI   | No.89, Lane 111, Syuansin St., East Distri-<br>Chiayi City 600, Taiwan (R.O.C.)        |
| Signature of Assignor  | Date of Signature  |
| Name of Witness (optional)   | Name of Witness (optional)   |
| Signature of Witness (optional)  | Signature of Witness (Optional)  |
| Assignor Name  | Address  |
| CHOU, YA-WEN   | 8F., No.10-2, Sec. 2, Jhonghua E. Rd., E<br>District, Tainan City 701, Taiwan (R.O.C.) |
| Signature of Assignor hon, Jo-Wen  | Date of Signature > > 9   3   13   |
| Name of Witness (optional)   | Name of Witness (optional)   |
| Signature of Witness (optional)  | Signature of Witness (Optional)  |

| Assignor Name HUANG, TING-WEI  TING - Wei Hroung | No.45, Lane 80, Wenya St., North District,<br>Hsinchu City 30049, Taiwan (R.O.C.) |
|--|---|
| Signature of Assignor                            | Date of Signature 03/(3/>05-9   |
| Name of Witness (optional)                       | Name of Witness (optional)  |
| Signature of Witness (optional)                  | Signature of Witness (Optional)   |

| Assignor Name CHANG, YU-MING  CHANG, YU-MING | 5F., No.1, Alley 38, Lane 56, Wuqing 2nd Rd.,<br>Fengshan City, Kaohsiung County 83080,<br>Taiwan (R.O.C.) |
|--|--|
| Signature of Assignat                        | Date of Signature 03/17/2009   |
| Name of Withels (optional)                   | Name of Witness (optional)   |
| Signature of Witness (optional)              | Signature of Witness (Optional)  |

PATENT REEL: 022747 FRAME: 0158

**RECORDED: 05/28/2009**